| NATIONAL Assessment Centre   | Services.  | rt 1 Jan <sup>2</sup> 001 .  | MNAYU  | 1064189   | 17           |                               |
|--|--|--|--|---|--------------|-------------------------------|
|  | Jeb description  |  | Date &Time C   |   | Done b       | y                             |
| Date In: 1/105/2001 12/45  | SAS e-Illing   |  |  |   |              |                               |
| Ref 140: MATAPO 1908 115/4   | E-mail (white the  | a AIC Thrs)  |  |   |              |                               |
| Veh No. 51 6732C   | i-Motor Claim  |  |  |   | •)           |                               |
| DON 16152019 18:15   | I-Motor W/O  |  | TP 4hrs)   |   |              |                               |
| OD (Pr) Reporting Only   | i-Photo Upload   |  | ·  |   |              |                               |
|  |  |  | -  |   |              |                               |
| TP Insurer:  | Assessment/Sur   |  | Owner/Wksn   |   |              |                               |
|  | Ass't Report by  | Pax/ Hand to   | Toli   | Fax:  |              | )                             |
| Protorred Wkep / INC Assign Wkep / QW: (   | 01/0511  | INC (  | -  | 2( ).   |              |                               |
| TP Particulars: Veh No: SKC  | 94924  | inct   | Tel:   |   | )            |                               |
| Owner / Driver: ( Policy No: ( ) Perio   | d. (   | 1  | Cover Typo:  |   | ).           | NOTE A SECTION OF             |
| Policy No: ( ) Perio   | ia: (  | Date:  | Tim  |   | )            |                               |
| Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [No   | te-Est Status (W   | Control of the contro | %: P: 21-799   | %. P: 80-1009                                       | 6]           |                               |
|  | arranty: YES (   | )/NO(  | )  |   |              |                               |
| Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000   |  |  |  |   |              |                               |
| Concrete the service of the service  | AND THE PERSON AND TH | CONTROL OF   | A STATE OF THE STA | 1.5.2.3.3.00  | 1,51         | <u> </u>                      |
| ( ) Walk-In Cuscomer : Customer's Inform   | ation strictly Con   | Idential & St  | ictly NO refer o   | of repairer.  |              |                               |
| ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer  |  |  |  | .3  |              |                               |
| Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice:   | YES( )/NO  | T;( )C   | owing Co: (  | . 4   |              | )                             |
| atemplate a fee (is e a const. constitución la   |  |  |  | Ship Say  | (dramb)      | Бу                            |
| - Land division of the same of | urtesy Car ( )   | A \$000 A \$100 A \$100 A \$1  |  |   |              |                               |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection   | ( ·)   | 11-1-1   |  |   |              |                               |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$30   | 00] ()   | 2 2  |  |   |              |                               |
| Internal Control of the Control of t |  |  | 1,   |   | 190          |                               |
| Infury:  | annienten aller (et Nita)  | 012/01/01/05/05/05/0   |  | TICKE SALVES  | MET THE      | अन्यस्य क्षेत्रकात् ।<br>जन्म |
| Duterone Astronomical States   | CALLED THE SECOND  | Prophagas  | ALICA SERVICE AND A SERVICE AN | I NAME OF TAXABLE OF                                | P-DAIMAN ACT |                               |
|  |  |  |  |   |              |                               |
|  |  |  |  |   |              |                               |
|  | ,  |  |  |   |              |                               |
|  |  | emmawing with the  |  | PARTICIPATE AND | Sections     | Namu(3)                       |
| 5.55   | •  | nivole are   |  |   | Shall be     | thad bhi                      |
| Ciama a caracita de la caracita de l | NAMES OF TAXABLE PARTY.  | 1) All 1 Apolden   | Reporting (\$30)   | F ING (210)   |              |                               |
| 155 STEEL OF THE STATES CONTRACT TO THE STATE OF THE STATES OF THE STATE | U.S. III   | 3) TP : Towing !   | **   | \$40/\$4<br>\$12                                    |              |                               |
| Driver/Owner:  |  | 4) PT : Follow-T   | The Contract of the  | survey) \$3   |              |                               |
| Contact No:  | 2 .  | 6) TR: Re-luspe  | gains UNC Only L   | 37  |              |                               |
| Darnaged Portion:  |  | 7) NI 1 Idao DA  | + SMRT Survey  |   | 0            |                               |
|  |  | 8) NTUC Additi   | onal Servious:-  |   |              |                               |
| QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  | ٠.   | NS: Courtes  | Car/Tpl Allowan  |   | 0            |                               |
| A SOUTH THE WAY OF THE SECOND PORT OF THE SECOND PO |  | *NIC POLITIC   | nair Inspection  | nation 3  | 3            |                               |
| Additors Comments:   | 是指導行為於原始的  | TP(NII):T  | P (Non INC) agains   | I DIC S   | 10           |                               |
| 281-12   |  | 9) N13: Idea M<br>Involve dated  | obile  | Fee Charged   | 141681192    | WIND OF                       |
| + 2/3;   |  | Involce dated  |  | Pes Charged   | P. Control   |                               |

· pa at 1 ar

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process,
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

|  | ACCIDENT STATEMENT      |
|--|-------------------------|
| Date Of Report   | 17/05/2019 12:45        |
| Date Of Accident   | 16/05/2019 18:15        |
| Exact Location Of Accident   | ALONG CENTRAL BOULEVARD |
| Country/State of Loss  | SINGAPORE               |
|  | ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE   |
| Vehicle Registration Number  | SJU6732C                |
| Insured/Policyholder   |                         |
| Name Of Registered Owner   | LIM SIN LEE             |
| NRIC No  | S6815763C               |
| Email Address  | SIMPLECHN@HOTMAIL.COM   |
| Mobile Phone No  | (LOCAL) +65-85111507    |
| Alternative Phone No   | OTHERS-85111507         |
| Vehicle Particulars  |                         |
| Manufacturer   | SUBARU                  |
| Model  | IMPREZA                 |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident           | PRIVATE USE             |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? | NO                      |
| If No, Please state action to be taken                                       | THIRD PARTY             |
| Vehicle Category   | PRIVATE CAR             |
| Insurance Company  |                         |
| Name of Insurance Company  | LONPAC INSURANCE BHD    |
| Type Of Coverage   | COMPREHENSIVE           |
| Fleet Policy   | NO                      |
| Policy Number  | Z19VP05021471           |
| Cover Note Number  |                         |
| Driver   |                         |
| Name of Driver   | LIM SIN LEE             |
| NRIC No  | S6815763C               |
| Date Of Birth  | 12/04/1968              |
| Occupation   | INDOOR                  |
| Date Of Driving Pass   | 05/11/1998              |
| Driving Experience   | 20 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS   |
| Gender   | MALE                    |
| Mobile Number  | (LOCAL) +65-85111507    |
| Fax Number   |                         |
|  |                         |

OTHERS-85111507

SIMPLECHN@HOTMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 64 TELOK BLANGAH DRIVE

#08-172

Postcode

100064

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OWNER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SKC9492H

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

AUDI.

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

POOJA AGARWAL

NRIC/Passport Number

S7485541E

Contact Number

90061908

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Pegsonnel's Signature /

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.

| KETCH PLAN   | MUNG            | CEMIRAL   | BOULEVA      | RD   |
|--|-----------------|---|--------------|--|
|  |                 | MALA  | 1/1 1/1      |  |
|  |                 |   | 19 17        |  |
|  |                 | 7   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              | 07 97111777                                  |
|  |                 | IA  |              | A) 33U 6732C                                 |
|  |                 |   |              | B) 8KC94921                                  |
|  |                 | B   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
| SCRIBE CIRCUM  | ISTANCES OF THE | ACCIDENT  |              |  |
| Stationa   | ry waiting      | for tools   | callight to  | tum ornon.                                   |
| Sudden   | J. SKC940       | 2H hit me   | from the     | turn green.                                  |
| VIVIO  | T ORCIT         | THE THE   | - 11411111   | Di Ch.                                       |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
|  |                 |   |              |  |
| CLARATION  | . S             |   |              |  |
| e declare the fore   |                 | true in every respect.                            |              |  |
| 1  | 17/05/20        | 10  |              | 1 12/2018                                    |
| - katalan e  | 11/05/90        | 1]  |              | CW 17/05/2019                                |
| cyholder's Signature<br>& Time:  | 2 // // D       | river's Signature<br>f driver is not the policyho | older) -     | Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: |
| and the state of t |                 | ate & Time:                                       | and a second | NRIC/FIN No.:                                |

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

| ACCIDENT DATE:   | 6,05,10101(DI   | O/MM/YYYY), TIME:(                      | 6:15 )(HH:MM           |
|--|---|---|------------------------|
| LOCATION:  | Committee of the contraction of the   | BONLEVARD                               |                        |
|  | NUMBER: SUM 67<br>E COMPANY: LONG   | 32C                                     | a a a                  |
| d)POLICY TYPE<br>e)MAKE & M<br>f)TYPE:(SALO<br>g) VEHICLE C          | MBER: ZIQVPOS PE: (COMPREHENSIVE ODEL: SUBHINI ON ) COUPE / MPV /V ATEGORY (PRIVATE / CO DE USING AT ACCIDENT | AN / LORRY / MOTOR<br>COMMERCIAL / MOTO | CYCLE / OTHERS)        |
| i) ARE YOU ČL  | AIMING UNDER YOUR SE STATE (THIRD PARTY LICY HOLDER ASSPORT: \$6815   | CLAIM / REPORTING                       | MALE / FEMALE)         |
| CONTINUE TO  WHO of passange, DRIVER  CIncluding driver)  CIADDRESS: | O 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO  ASSPORT:  |   | MALE / FEMALE)         |
| f) DATE OF DR<br>4. WAS DRIVER<br>IF NO, RELAT                       | N: (INDOOR / OUTDO  | HE INSURED'S COMP<br>IVER WITH INSURED  | ANYZ (YES ZNO)         |
| b)ROAD SURFA<br>6. WAS ANYBODY<br>7. a)REPORTED TO<br>IF YES, PLEASE | CE: DRY / WET / OTH<br>Y INJURED (YES ANO)<br>POLICE (YES ANO)<br>ESTATE WHICH POLICE                         | ERS                                     |                        |
| Including driver) b) DRIVER'S N  (1) C) NRIC/FIN/F                   | UMBER: SKC949<br>VAME: FOOSE<br>PASSPORT: S748  | HEARWAL                                 | As-LVOST               |
| Ho of passanger of DRIVER'S N Including driver of NRIC/FIN/P         | UMBER;  | MODEL:_                                 | T::-                   |
| ()   | .0  |   | water - I all a a II a |

email = Simplechine hamail. Com

## REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. S6815763C



LIM SIN LEE

林先力

Hens CHINESE Date of birth 12-04-1968 Country/Flace of birth SINGAPORE





5948490



Date of lance 01-06-2018

APT BLK 64 TELOK BLANGAH DRIVE #08-172 SINGAPORE 100064

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES) 05 DEC 1998 NP 425A



Singapore Office: 300, Beach Road #17-04/07, The Consourse, Singapore 199655. Tel: (65) 6250 7386 Pax: (65) 6296 3767 Website: www.lonpec.com.sg

GST Reg No.: F0-0005635-C

### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189) REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE. MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1960 (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE). ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA). MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA).

Certificate No.: Z19VP05021471

Type of Cover: COMPREHENSIVE

1. Index Mark and Vehicle Registration Number

SUBARU IMPREZA 1.5

- SJU6732C

2. Name of Policy Holder

LIM SIN LEE

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act

31/01/2019

4. Date of Expiry of the Insurance

30/01/2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive (A) THE POLICYHOLDER (B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/HER PERMISSION Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use USE ONLY FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES AND FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD, RACING, PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL SPEED-TESTING OR THE CARRIAGE OF GOODS (OTHER THAN SAMPLES) IN CONNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE MOTOR TRADE.

Excess

; S\$ 0.00 (SECTION 1) INSURED / NAMED DRIVERS

\$\$ 1,000.00 (SECTION 1) UNNAMED DRIVERS

\$\$ 3,000.00 (SECTION 1) ADDITIONAL EXCESS FOR ELDERLY OR YOUNG AND/OR INEXPERIENCED DRIVERS

S\$ 100.00 WINDSCREEN EXCESS

: ACCIDENT REPAIRS AT LONPAC'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore are not included under heading.

IWE hereby certify that this covering Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore.

H.P. Owner: TOKYO CENTURY LEASING (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

MLLE

CHIEF EXECUTIVE (Singapore Branch)

User ID: MRMLP0014 Date Issued: 17/12/2018